CH \$90.00 654

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM701544

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Conax Technologies International, LLC		01/07/2022	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Conax Technologies LLC	
Street Address:	ss: 2300 Walden Avenue	
City:	Buffalo	
State/Country:	ountry: NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14225	
Entity Type:	tity Type: Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	6543660	ETCHDEFENDER	
Serial Number:	90328199	LEAKDEFENDER	
Serial Number:	90328194	WAKE FREQUENCY SOLUTION BUILDER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3147267501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-726-7500

Email: jwgrp@harnessip.com **Correspondent Name:** Joseph E. Walsh, Jr.

Address Line 1:7700 Bonhomme, Suite 400Address Line 4:St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph E. Walsh, Jr.
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph E. Walsh, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment Agreement Between Conax Technologies International, LLC and Conax Technologies LLC#page1.tif

source=Trademark Assignment Agreement Between Conax Technologies International, LLC and Conax

TRADEMARK REEL: 007557 FRAME: 0335 Technologies LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007557 FRAME: 0336

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement ("Agreement") is effective as of January 7, 2022 (herein referred to as the "Effective Date") by and between Conax Technologies International, LLC, a New York limited liability company ("CTIL") and Conax Technologies LLC, a New York limited liability company ("CTL").

BACKGROUND

By this Agreement, the parties confirm the transfer of certain trademark rights, and that aspect of the business of CTIL to which the trademarks and trademark rights pertain (as shown on Exhibit I which is appended hereto and a part hereof) from CTIL to CTI.

AGREEMENT

In consideration of the foregoing recitals, and the representations, warranties, and obligations hereby acknowledged and accepted by the parties—together with One US-Dollar (US \$1.00) paid by CTI to CTIL, and other good and valuable consideration, the complete receipt and sufficiency of which the parties acknowledge, the parties agree as follows:

CTIL hereby confirms the assignment to CTI of all right, title and interest in and to each of the trademarks listed in appended Exhibit 1, including all of the business to which the trademarks and trademark application(s)/registration(s) listed pertain, together with any and all rights provided by international conventions and treaties, and the goodwill associated with such trademarks, including the right to recover for past infringement of, or any liability(ies) associated with said trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly accepted and entered into this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

Signed: Would bulk Signed: Went A Vedella Name (print): Mark A Vedella Title: EVP - Finance Title: EVP - Finance Title: EVF - Finance

EXHIBIT I TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Trademarks

Country	Registration No.	Registration Date	Application No.	Application Date	Mark
U.S.			90328199	11/18/2020	LEAKDEFENDER
U.S.	6543660	11/2/2021	90328210	11/18/2020	ETCHDEFENDER
U.S.	**********		90328194	11/18/2020	WAKE FREQUENCY
					SOLUTION BUILDER

212age

TRADEMARK REEL: 007557 FRAME: 0338